(5) Individual marksmars figures for the quarter are as follows:

PERCENT QUALNO. OF MEN FIREDWEAPON

93.964423M-1 Rifle
98.421076Pistol Automatic, Cal .45
95.2196)BAR

(6) A total of 920 students graduated from courses at the Division

Schools Center during the quarter. One hundred sixty six (166) students

successfully completed the ABCD Course.

(7) Landing Force Training Unit, Pacific provided Mobile Instruc-

tional Teams which conducted Embarkation courses and instruction in

Communication Equipment Waterproofing. Thirty five (35) officers and

[...]

1st & 3d Light Support Bakery 12Jan-8Mar61
3d Light Support Canvas & Shoe Repair 8Feb-8Mar61
3d Light Support Canvas & Shoe Repair 14Feb-8Mar61
Division CPX Bn Staff (ASD Bn) 14-16Mar61
7th Comm Bn Bulk Fuel Co. 14-16Mar61

(Field Problem) 7-8-9Feb61

(3) Three hundred and seventy-one (371) personnel have fired the M-1
rifle during the quarter with 93% qualification. Fifteen (15) personnel
fired the .45 Cal. Pistol during the quarter with 100% qualification.

(4) Ninety.two (92) officor and enlistod personnel completed 
tho below listed schools during the quarter.